
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-74 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE 
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT C-09-254 WITH THE HLA GROUP 

FOR LANDSCAPE AND ARBORIST SERVICES INCREASING THE CONTRACT 
AMOUNT FROM $200,000 TO $225,000, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 

TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2009, the City Council approved a contract with The 
HLA Group for landscape and arborist services (the "Contract") in the amount of 
$200,000; and 

WHEREAS, in order to ensure continuous landscape and arborist services for 
existing and new projects, The HLA Group will exceed the Contract limit; and 

WHEREAS, section 4 . .A~ of the Contract authorizes the City to increase the 
Contract amount; and 

WHEREAS, staff estimates that an increase of $25,000 is sufficient through the 
end of the 2013-2014 Fiscal Year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk 
Grove hereby: 

1) Authorizes an increase to Contract C-09-254 from $200,000 to $225,000; and 

2) Authorizes the City tv1anager to execute the Contract amendment. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 261
h 

day of March 2014. 

ATTEST: 

./\ 

GA~~1-£0R of the 
CITY OF ELK GROVE 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 



CERTIFICATION 
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2014-74 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss 
CITY OF ELK GROVE ) 

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify 
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the 
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on 
lrfa;cl; 26, 2014 by the following vote: 

A YES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Cooper, Detrick, Hume, Trigg 

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

ABSTAIN: COUNC!L!VIEMBERS: None 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None 


